
G.N. 5198 Housing Authority

6-MONTH SCHEDULE OF ENGINEERING (NEW WORKS) CONTRACTS
(SEPTEMBER 2013 TO FEBRUARY 2014)

HONG KONG HOUSING AUTHORITY 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 

 

6-MONTH SCHEDULE OF ENGINEERING (NEW WORKS) CONTRACTS 

(SEPTEMBER 2013 TO FEBRUARY 2014) 
 

 

1. It is hereby notified that the following Housing Authority (HA) engineering (New Works) contracts are 
scheduled to be tendered-out in the captioned 6 months through selective tendering. 

 

Contract 
No. Contract Title 

 
Brief Description of Work 

(Nature & Quantity) 
 

Tentative
Tender 

Out Date

Tender Eligibility 
List/ 

Group 

HA Contact 
Point 

2013 0466 
 

Foundation for 
Public Rental 
Housing 
Development at 
Tung Chung Area 
39 
 

Foundation works including 
large diameter bored piles 
and pile caps for 4 nos. 
domestic blocks, and 
socketed steel H-piles for 1 
no. commercial centre 
 
 

Jan 2014 (1)(a) SE/63 
Tel: 2129 3338

- 
 
 

Foundation for 
Public Rental 
Housing 
Development at 
Choi Yuen Road 

Foundation works including 
large diameter bored piles 
and socketed steel H-piles 
and pile caps for 3 nos. 
domestic blocks and 
carpark podium 
 

Feb 2014 (1)(a) SE/10 
Tel: 2129 3022

- 
 

Foundation for 
Public Rental 
Housing 
Development at 
Fanling Area 49 

Foundation works including 
large diameter bored 
piles/raft foundation and 
pile caps for 2 nos. 
domestic blocks, and large 
diameter bored 
piles/socketed steel H-
piles/mini-piles and pile 
caps for debris resisting 
barriers 
 

Feb 2014 (1)(a) SE/55 
Tel: 2129 3323

 Page 1 of 4 



Contract 
No. Contract Title 

 
Brief Description of Work 

(Nature & Quantity) 
 

Tentative
Tender 

Out Date

Tender Eligibility 
List/ 

Group 

HA Contact 
Point 

- 
 

Foundation and 
Demolition for 
Public Rental 
Housing 
Development at 
Sau Ming Road,  
Demolition for 
Development at 
Ka Wai Man 
Road, Advanced 
Hoarding and Site 
Leveling Works 
for 
Redevelopment of 
Shek Kip Mei 
Estate Phases 3 
& 7, and 
Advanced 
Hoarding Works 
for Home 
Ownership 
Scheme 
Development at 
Sheung Lok 
Street 
 

Construction of large 
diameter bored piles with 
pile cap for 1 no. domestic 
block and a new community 
hall, and demolition of an 
existing community hall for 
the Sau Ming Road 
development. Construction 
of hoarding works for all the 
four projects and demolition 
of an existing school for the 
Ka Wai Man Road 
development and site 
leveling for the Shek Kip 
Mei Estate redevelopment 
 
 

Feb 2014 (1)(a) SE/21 
Tel: 2129 3040

- 
 

Non-destructive 
Pile Testing for 
Construction of 
Public Rental 
Housing / Home 
Ownership 
Scheme 
Developments 
 

Batch quotation for non-
destructive pile testing 

Nov 2013 (4) SE/MTM4 
Tel: 2729 6933

2013 0520 Replacement 
Public Transport 
Interchange and 
Associated Works 
at Kiu Cheong 
Road East, Ping 
Shan 

Works under the proposed 
replacement public 
transport interchange 
comprise (a) bus 
passenger pick-up and 
drop-off facilities and bus 
stacking area; (b) 
passenger shelters; (c) 
other associated civil, 
structural, geotechnical, 
electrical and mechanical 
works as may be necessary 
for the completion of the 
works as listed in (a) to (b) 
above; and (d) demolition 
of the replacement public 
transport interchange 
 

Dec 2013 (5) 
Roads and 
Drainage  
Category 

CE/18 
Tel: 2129 3722

 Page 2 of 4 



Contract 
No. Contract Title 

 
Brief Description of Work 

(Nature & Quantity) 
 

Tentative
Tender 

Out Date

Tender Eligibility 
List/ 

Group 

HA Contact 
Point 

2013 0375 
 

Main Engineering 
Infrastructure in 
Association with 
Proposed 
Development at 
Area 56 in Tung 
Chung 
 

Construction of a section of 
a carriageway, cycle track, 
footpath, associated 
turnaround, an access, 
pedestrian crossing 
facilities, two lay-bys, 
planters and ancillary works 
including civil, drainage, 
sewerage, water and 
landscaping works 
 

Feb 2014 (5) 
Roads and 

Drainage, and 
Waterworks  

Category 

CE/24 
Tel: 2129 3709

- 
 

Construction of  
Hoarding for 
Public Rental 
Housing 
Development at 
Fanling Area 49 
 

Hoarding works Nov 2013 (6) SE/55 
Tel: 2129 3323

 

- 
 

Construction of  
Hoarding for 
Public Rental 
Housing 
Development at 
Fo Tan (Sha Tin 
Area 16 & 58D) 
Ph. 1 
 

Hoarding works Jan 2014 (6) SE/133 
Tel: 2129 3308

 

- 
 

Construction of  
Hoarding for 
Public Housing 
Development at 
Shek Mun Estate 
Ph. 2 

Hoarding works Jan 2014 (6) SE/67 
Tel: 2129 3319

 

 
 
Tender Eligibility List/Category : 

  
(1) HA List of Piling Contractors :- 

(a) Large Diameter Bored Piling Category 
(b) Percussive Piling Category 

 

(2) HA List of Demolition Contractors  
(3) HA List of Ground Investigation Contractors  
(4) HA List of Materials Testing Laboratories for Pile Testing   
(5) DEVB List of Approved Contractors for Public Works & BD List of Registered 

General Building Contractors 
 

(6) HA List of Building Contractors (New Works) Group NW1  

 
2. Contractors in the relevant Tender Eligibility Lists/Categories above on the Housing Authority (HA) 

Lists, Development Bureau (DEVB) Lists or Building Department (BD) List as appropriate are invited 
to express their interest in participating in tendering for the above HA contracts.  Contractors who 
require further information and/or are interested in submitting a tender are required to notify Senior 
Manager / Procurement 3 (SM/P3) of the Housing Department in writing in English at the following 
address by 13 SEPTEMBER 2013. 

  

 Page 3 of 4 



 Page 4 of 4 

Unit 3, Procurement and Technical Secretary Section, 
Housing Authority Headquarters, 
12/F Block 3,      
80 Fat Kwong Street, 
Homantin, 
Kowloon, 
Hong Kong. 
 
(Tel. No. : ___2129 3503____      Fax No. : __2624 7676__) 

 
3. Only eligible contractors in the above Lists will be considered for invitation to tender in accordance 

with the ‘Guide to Registration of Works Contractors and Property Management Services Providers’ 
and based on their proven capability and performance. 

 
4. Contractors are reminded that inclusion on the List in any particular Category does not give the right 

to tender for any contract in that or any other Category.  The number of contractors invited to submit 
tenders for each individual contract may be limited, with the List of contractors invited to tender on 
each occasion being at the sole discretion of the Housing Authority.  Selected contractors will then 
be formally invited separately to tender for each contract. 

 
5. The contracts will be awarded by the Hong Kong Housing Authority, Housing Authority 

Headquarters, 33 Fat Kwong Street, Homantin, Kowloon, Hong Kong. 
 
6. Attention is hereby drawn to the Contractors that once they have notified Housing Authority of their 

intention to tender and have been invited, they are obliged to submit a tender in compliance with 
tender conditions and in accordance with the time-frame as described in the ‘Letter of Invitation to 
Tender’ which they will receive at a later stage.  Failure to respond to the invitation, to collect the 
tender document and/or to submit a tender in compliance with tender conditions will be considered 
as a tendering irregularity and the contractor concerned may be subject to appropriate regulating 
actions. 

 
7. For those who are not on the Housing Authority Lists but interested in undertaking Housing 

Authority contracts, they are required to apply in writing to SM/P3 mentioned in paragraph 2 above, 
for consideration for admission on the HA Lists of Contractors. 

 
 The information of listing is available in the Website at :- 

http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/home.html 
                                 
8. This notification includes contracts required to be covered by the Agreement on Government 

Procurement of the World Trade Organization. 
 
9. Details of the award of the contracts will be published in the Hong Kong Special Administrative 

Region Government Gazette. 
 

 

30 August 2013       D. W. PESCOD Director of Housing  

 

 


	Structure
	G.N. 5198


